s
p
o
r
ts
li
g
h

SH
N
Ordering Information
General Options
SC - Safety Cable
FS - Fail Safe Device
N - Not Required BK - Black
AL - Natural Aluminum
Finish
SH  - Motorized Shade
N  - Not Required
Shield Options
IB  - Indoor Steel Ballast Box
N  - Not Required
Ballast
Dimensions
RM  - Rectangular Medium
RN  - Rectangular Narrow
Beam Pattern
1	 Above logic is for reference only, contact factory for assistance with any arena specification.
2	 Recommended when motorized shade is ordered.
3	 Lamps and safety cable included.
4	 Potted ballasts included.
5	 Ballasts are remote mounted on mounting system (see page 712)
s
p
o
r
ts
lig
h
tin
g
711
655
SportsLiter Solutions
APPLICATIONS
On occasion architectural space dictates
that a lower mounting height be used for the
lighting of arenas. The 655 has a wider beam
spread that is ideal for lower mounting
heights and provides a more uniform
distribution without sacrificing efficiency.
FEATURES
• Two different beam spreads for all lighting
	 applications
• 	Tool-less rear lamp access leaves aiming
	 angles undisturbed, reducing maintenance
	 costs
• 	Installs on standard luminaire mounting
	 system
• 	Can be double stacked with the other arena
	 luminaires when space is limited
• 	Heavy-duty, lightweight, die-cast aluminum
	 housing
• 	Provides the high efficiency and superb
	 optical design available with all Infranor
	 products
• UL listed
Ordering Information
655
SERIES
6551,3
FINISH
BK Black
AL Aluminum
wattage/SOURCE
1000MH 1000 watt MH4,5
voltage
120 120V
208 208V
240 240V
277 277V

SH
N
Ordering Information
General Options
SC - Safety Cable
FS - Fail Safe Device
N - Not Required BK - Black
AL - Natural Aluminum
Finish
SH  - Motorized Shade
N  - Not Required
Shield Options
IB  - Indoor Steel Ballast Box
N  - Not Required
Ballast
Dimensions
RM  - Rectangular Medium
RN  - Rectangular Narrow
Beam Pattern
655
SportsLiter Solutions
ASL
s
p
o
r
ts
li
g
h
ti
n
g
712
APPLICATIONS
Spectators need light to find their seats
and read their programs. The ASL utilizes
a 900W quartz lamp that can be easily
dimmed to adjust to any seating lighting
levels
FEATURES
•	Three different beam spreads for all
	 seating lighting applications
•	Tool-less rear lamp access leaves
	 aiming angles undisturbed, reducing
	 maintenance costs
•	Installs on standard luminaire mounting
	 system
•	Can be double stacked with other arena
	 luminaires when space is limited
•	Heavy-duty, lightweight, die-cast
	 aluminum housing
•	Provides the high efficiency and superb
	 optical design available with all
	 Infranor products
•	UL listed
AP2, 655 and ASL Mounting systems
Ordering Information
ASL
SERIES
ASL Seating
luminaire1
FINISH
BK Black
wattage/SOURCE
900Q 900 watt
quartz2
Mount
YK Yoke
beam pattern
RN Narrow
RM Medium
RW Wide